Skills Canada BC
Board Contact List – August 2025

	
	Name
	Title/Company
	Email
	Address
	Phone

	1
	Dennis Innes 

	Skills Canada BC Board President.
Head of School, Fraser Academy

Former Dean, School of Hospitality, Food Studies & Business, Vancouver Community College (VCC)

	dinnes@fraseracademy.ca



	2079 McKenzie Ave, COMOX, BC V9M 1N2
	604-828-2137


	2
	Nicola Priestley

	Director, South Island Partnership, Camosun
	PriestleyN@camosun.ca


	4630 ROCKY POINT RD
VICTORIA BC V9C 4E5
	250-514-8360

	3
	Cory Williams
	Formerly ITA/SkilledTradesBC
	cwilliams@telus.net

	22 - 10391 #3 ROAD
RICHMOND BC V7A 4V2
	778-876-5794.


	4
	Lesa Lacey

	Lacey Developments Ltd. 

	lesa@laceydevelopments.com

	10811 BROOKS ROAD
DEROCHE BC V0M 1G0
	604-803-2494

	5
	Kate Pelletier
	Former Dean of Trades, Assiniboine Community College
	Katepelletier55@gmail.com

	912 - 143 17TH ST E
NORTH VANCOUVER BC V7L 0H4
	204-441-8501


	6
	Brad Moe

	Canadian Welding Bureau, formerly Seaspan
	
 bradam58@outlook.com
	2131 OLD DOLLARTON RD
NORTH VANCOUVER BC V7H 1W3
	604-842-8312


	7
	Jason Leber
	Senior Manager, Skilled Trades Training, FortisBC

	Jason.leber@fortisbc.com

	1520 Edinburgh Street, New Westminster BC, V3M 2W6

	604-727-8504


	8
	Abigail Fulton
	Executive Director,
Construction Foundation of BC
	abigail@constructionfoundation.ca


	911 Dawn Lane, Victoria BC V9B 5A6
	250-532-0828

	9
	Courtenay Kearney
	HR Coordinator, OZZ Electric BC Inc
	

courtenaykearney@gmail.com


	1990 Orland drive Coquitlam BC V3J 3J4 
	604-789-3160
Cell: 778 840 0245



	10
	Kerry Vital
	Program Manager, Indepndent Contractors and Businesses Association (ICBA)
	
kerry@icba.ca


	18-8311 Saunders Road
Richmond BC, V7A 2A6
 

	604-901-1046


	11
	William Schwartz
	Executive Director of Apprenticeship and Training, UA Pipiing Industry College of BC (UAPIBC), formerly ACCESS
	will.schwarz@uapicbc.ca

Personal email – wilfredblack@gmail.com
 

	5474 184 a Street
Surrey, BC
V3S8L4
 

	640-540-1945
C 604-764-8632

	12
	Tara Fong
	Director, Trades Inclusion & Access at SkilledTradesBC
 

	tfong@skilledtradesbc.ca
	Work address:
800 – 8100 Granville Avenue, Richmond, BC, Canada, V6Y 3T6

	Office: 778-785-2406    cell: 604-209-2060



























